TILTIX INCLINOMETER
WITH ANALOG & RS232 INTERFACE
User Manual
Page 2 ACS Analog User Manual  Version: 20120221
TILTIX INCLINOMETER
WITH ANALOG & RS232 INTERFACE
Table of Content
General Safety Advice .....................................  3

WITH ANALOG & RS232 INTERFACE
Appendix A: Ordering Code
Description Type key
 ACS-  XXX- X- XX XX- X X X- XX
Range
360° (1 axis)
± 80° (2 axis)
360
080
Number of axis
One for 360° Version
Two for ± 80° Version
1
2
Interface
Voltage + RS232
Current + RS232
SV
SC
Version Software Version 00
Mounting Vertical for 360° Version V
 Horizontal for ± 80° Version H
Housing Material Industrial (PBT)
Heavy-Duty (Aluminium)
E
H
Inclinometer Series ACS II 2
Connection Connector PM
Note: SSI, DeviceNet, and CANopen options are also available. Please see our website for details.
ACS Analog Type-Keys
ACS Voltage
ACS-360-1-SV00-VE2-PM
ACS-080-2-SV00-HE2-PM
ACS-360-1-SV00-VH2-PM
ACS-080-2-SV00-HH2-PM
ACS Current
ACS-360-1-SC00-VE2-PM
ACS-080-2-SC00-HE2-PM
ACS-360-1-SC00-VH2-PM
ACS-080-2-SC00-HH2-PM
Page 21 ACS Analog User Manual Version: 20220201
TILTIX INCLINOMETER
WITH ANALOG & RS232 INTERFACE
Appendix B: ACS Output Data Frame
ACS080
The following table is for the character and its corresponding decimal/ hexadecimal equivalents to assist a
user in the output programming.
Byte Order
ASCII
D0  D1  D2  D3  D4  D5  D6  D7  D8
ASCII
X  =  ±  x  x  .  x  x  ;
Decimal 88 61
(+:43)
 2 Bytes Angle
Information
46
2 Bytes Angle
Information
59
(-:45)
Hexadecimal 0x58  0x3d
(+:0x2b)
0x2e 0x3b
(-:0x2d)
Byte Order
ASCII
D9  D10  D11  D12  D13  D14  D15  D16  D17  D18
ASCII
Y  =  ±  x  x  .  x  x  CR1  LF2
Decimal 89 61
(+:43)
2 Bytes Angle